P11000035583				
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	600201216736			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	04/11/1101005015 **78.75			
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number)	·			
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	11 APR II PH LO 7 SECREVANT OF STATE ALLAHAESES FLORDS			
Office Use Only				

—

. \_. .

í

K 04/n/11

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State New Filing Section **Division of Corporations** P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

# SUBJECT: Enviro-Sweep Florida, Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

\$70.00 Filing Fee

Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

\$78.75

\$78.75	\$87.50 Filing Fee,			
Filing Fee & Certified Copy	Certified Copy			
a Centified Copy	& Certificate of			
	Status			
ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED				

FROM: Paul J. Rondeau

Name (Printed or typed)

2000 North Congress Avenue, Lot #101 Address

West Palm Beach, Florida, 33409 City, State & Zip

561-712-1545

Daytime Telephone number

pjrtax@yahoo.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

### **ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION**

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME Enviro-Sweep Florida, Inc.

#### ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

Principal <u>street</u> address 19 El Camino Real Port St-Lucie, Florida, 34952 Mailing address, if different is:

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: ANY AND ALL LAWFULL BUSINESS

#### ARTICLE IV SHARES

The number of shares of stock is 500,000 Common Shares at \$ 1.00 par-value

500,000 Preferred Shares at \$ 10.00 par-value, 5% Preferred D	)ividend
--	----------

ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICARS AND/OK DIRECTORS			
Name and T	itle:Luc Fortin - President & Secretary N	Jame and Title:		
Address:	19 El Camino Real	Address:		
	Port St-Lucie, Florida			
	34952			
Name and T	itle: Paul J. Rondeau - VP & Treasurer N	Name and Title:		
Address:	2000 North Congress Ave., Lot #101 /	Address:		
	West Palm Beach, Florida			
	33409			
	itle: ħ	ame and little:		
Address:	<i>P</i>	Address:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
			<u> </u>	
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT			
The name and Flo	rida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the	e registered agent is:	TALLAHASSE	_ <u>+</u>
Name:	Paul J. Rondeau			
Address:	2000 North Congress Ave., Lot A#101			
	West Palm Beach, Florida, 33409			
			. ×85	<u> </u>
	INCORPORATOR			anagang site je
The name and add	Iress of the Incorporator is:		چېن <u>د</u>	<b>P</b> []
Name:	Paul J. Rondeau			

Address: 2000 North Congress Ave., Lot #101 West Palm Beach, Florida, 33409

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and ascept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

lean 21 Required Signature/Registered Agent

April 8, 2011 Date

 $\square$ 

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

ndean

Required Signature/Incorporator

April 8, 2011 Date